

## PINCKNEY COMMUNITY GARDEN 2023 Growing Season Rental Agreement

The Village of Pinckney Community Garden is located at 135 W. Main St, Pinckney, Michigan 48169. Each garden plot is 4' x 8' at a height of about 12 inches. Plots are available on a first come- first serve basis. There is a \$10 (resident) / \$15 (non-resident) usage fee, plus \$20 refundable deposit per garden. Your deposit will be returned at the end of the season if your plot is in good order as of Nov. 1<sup>st</sup> 2023 (no weeds/plants/trash/decor). As a member of the Village of Pinckney Community Garden, you agree to maintain the plot that is assigned to you. At the end of the growing season, it is your responsibility to clear out your garden plot, even if you intend to rent again next season. If you have any concerns about the garden, please contact us at (734) 878- 6206.

I would like a wheelchair-accessible garden

Name	
Address	
Email	Phone Number
Emergency Contact Name	Phone

## Agreement and Waiver of Physical Damage or Injury

I acknowledge that I have read the Garden Rules & Guidelines and agree to work and maintain my assigned garden plot as indicated in said guidelines. I understand that use of the Village of Pinckney Community Garden is revocable at any time at the sole discretion of the Village. In consideration of accepting this activity, I, the participant, intended to be legally bound for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, waive and release any and all rights for injuries and damages I may have against the Village of Pinckney, its officials, representatives, successors, and/or assigns for any and all injuries or damages suffered in connection with the activity as stated above. I attest and verify that I am physically fit and capable of said activity and understand that this activity could be hazardous.

Signature	Date		
OFFICE USE ONLY: Usage Fee Paid	Deposit Paid	Garden Plot #	